

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11567(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in CRLM No.30090 of  
2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHU &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.11567/2009 appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Gulati,Adv.  
Mr. Sakun Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

As it appears that the impugned order has been passed  
without giving an opportunity of hearing to the petitioners,  
let notice issue.Let the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court send a letter  
to the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh to  
find out as to whether in Criminal Misc. No. M-30090/2008,  
notice has been issued to respondent Nos.3 & 4 - the  
petitioner Nos. 2 & 3 herein.

-2-

Put up the matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners  
may serve a copy of notice upon the learned standing counsel  
for the State.(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER  
MASTER(PUSHAP LATA  
COURT