

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5371/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2009 in CRLM No. 30090/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, bail
and with office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.M. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Shakun Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kala, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
However, the observations made by the High Court while
canceling the bail of the petitioners shall have no bearing on the
merits of the case.(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master